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Agenda of the meeting 

 
March 26th, Tuesday 

 

9:30 ~10:00 Opening of the meeting, registration, wellcome of participants 

 
Session 1. Rabbit pluripontent stem cells 

 
Chair person: Veronique Duranthon 
 

10: 00 ~10:30 Peter Chrenek 

PhD, Professor, Faculty of Biotechnology and Food Science, Slovak University of 

Agriculture, Nitra, Slovakia 

Quality of rabbit transgenic embryos - potential source for rESC 
 

10:30 ~11.00 Marielle Afanassieff 

Senior research scientist, Stem Cell and Brain Research Institute, INSERM, Bron, France 

Pluripotent stem cells in rabbits 
 

11:00 ~11:30 Elen Gócza 

PhD, Group leader, Agricultural Biotechnology Center, Gödöllő , Hungary 

On the role of 2i media in rabbit ES cell line establishment 
 

Early stage researcher presentation 
11:30 ~11:50 Pouneh Maraghechi 

PhD student, Agricultural Biotechnology Center, Gödöllő , Hungary 

miRNAs in early rabbit development 

 
 

Lunch break 
 

 

Session 2. Rabbit models  
 

Chair person: Pierre Savatier 
 

14:00 ~14:30 Veronique Duranthon 

Senior research scientists, INRA, UMR1198, Biologie du Développement et Reproduction, 

Jouy-en-Josas, France 

Rabbit as a model of early embryo development 
 

14:30 ~15:00 Darko Bosnakovski 

Assistant Professor, University "Goce Delcev" Stip, Faculty of Medical Sciences, Macedonia 

ES and IPS cells as a model for Facioscapulohumeral muscular dystrophy 
 

15:00 ~15:30 Pascale Chavatte-Palmer 

Scientific coworker, INRA, UMR1198, Biologie du Développement et Reproduction,  

Jouy-en-Josas, France 

Rabbit as a model of feto-maternal interactions and fetal programming 
 



Early stage researcher presentation 
15:30 ~15:50 Zsuzsanna Táncos 

PhD student, Biotalentum Ltd., Gödöllő, Hungary 

Rabbit cell genetic reprogramming and its potential in creating models 
 

 

March 27th, Wednesday 
 

Session 3. Rabbit models and emerging technologies 
 

Chair person: Zsuzsanna Bősze 
 

9:00 ~9:30 Jan Wikgren 

Senior research scientist, Department of Psychology, University of Jyväskylä, Jyväskylä, 

Finland 

Rabbit eyeblink conditioning as a research model of learning and memory 
 

9:30 ~10:00 Zsuzsanna Bősze 

Principal investigator, Agricultural Biotechnology Center, Gödöllő , Hungary 
Rabbit models of long QT syndrome 
 

10:00 ~10:30 László Hiripi 

PhD, Group leader, Agricultural Biotechnology Center, Gödöllő, Hungary 

The potential of ZFN and TALEN nucleases in rabbit transgenesis 
 

Early stage researcher presentation 
10:30 ~10:50 Orsolya Ivett Hoffmann  

PhD student, Agricultural Biotechnology Center, Gödöllő , Hungary 

First transgenic rabbits with the Sleeping Beauty transposon  
 

 

10:50 ~11:20  General discussion, Closing remarks 

 
Coffee and soft drinks 

 
 

 



LIST AND AVAILABILITY OF THE PARTICIPANTS 
 

China 

 

Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 
   
Danna   Ye  Biotalentum Ltd.   danna.ye@biotalentum.hu 

Tong   Li   Biotalentum Ltd.   tong.li@biotalentum.hu 
 

 

Ethiopia 

 
Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 
 

Minuye   Nakachew  MSc student    nakachewm@gmail.com 
Seyoum Betelhem  MSc student     bettyhimy@yahoo.com 

 

 

France 

 
Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 

 
Afanassieff  Marielle  INSERM*, Bron    marielle.afanassieff@inserm.fr 
Chavatte-Palmer Pascale INRA*, Jouy-en-Josas    pascale.chavatte@jouy.inra.fr 

Daniel  Nathalie  INRA, Jouy-en-Josas   nathalie.daniel@jouy.inra.fr 

Duranthon  Veronique INRA, Jouy-en-Josas   veronique.duranthon@jouy.inra.fr 

Moulin   Anais   INSERM, Bron    anais.moulin@inserm.fr 
Osteil   Pierre   INSERM, Bron    pierre.osteil@inserm.fr 

Savatier  Pierre   INSERM, Bron    pierre.savatier@inserm.fr 

Tapponnier  Yann  INSERM, Bron    yann.tapponnier@inserm.fr 
 

*INSERM: Institut  National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale 
*INRA: Institut  National de la Recherche Agronomique 
 

Finland 

 
Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 
 

Wikgren  Jan  Department of Psychology,   jan.h.wikgren@jyu.fi  

    University of Jyväskylä    
 

Germ any 
 

Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 
 

Schaefer  Christoph University of Colonne   schaefc1@uni-koeln.de 
 

 

Hungary 

  
Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 
 

Balogh   Erna   MSc student    lucerna01@gmail.com 
Bersényi  András  St. Stephan University   bersenyi.andras@aotk.szie.hu 

Berzsenyi  Sára   Biotalentum Ltd., Gödöllő               sara.berzsenyi@biotalentum.hu 

Bontovics  Babett   PhD student, Gödöllő   babett85@citromail.hu 

Bodó   Szilárd   ABC*, Gödöllő    bodo@abc.hu 
Bősze   Zsuzsanna  ABC, Gödöllő    bosze@abc.hu 

Dinnyés  András  Biotalentum Ltd., Gödöllő   andrasdinnyes@yahoo.com 

Donko   Ágnes   Semmelweis University,     agnesdonko@gmail.com 
    Institute of Physiology, Budapest  

Fábián   Renáta   MSc student    renata.fabian89@gmail.com 
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Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail  
 

Gócza   Elen  ABC, Gödöllő    elen@abc.hu  

Hiripi   László   ABC, Gödöllő    hiripi@abc.hu 
Hoffmann Orsolya Ivett  PhD student, Gödöllő   hoffmannorsi@gmail.com 

Kerekes  Andrea   PhD student, Gödöllő   todi09@gmail.com 

Kis                        Szilvia  MSc student, Gödöllő   kisszilvia7@gmail.com 
Lázár   Bence  MSc student     lazbence@gmail.com 

Major  Péter  PhD student, Gödöllő   majorangol@gmail.com 

Mihállfy  Máté  Semmelweis University,    mihallfymate@gmail.com 

    Institute of Physiology, Budapest  
Nagy Diána   PhD, student, Szeged   <nagydia91@gmail.com> 

Nemes  Csilla   Biotalentum Ltd., Gödöllő  csilla.nemes@biotalentum.hu 

Németh  Kinga   MSc student    nkinga@gmail.com  
Orbán   Tamás  Institute of Molecular Pharmacology,  tamas.orban@biomembrane.hu 

    Research Centre for Natural Sciences,  

    HAS, Budapest  

Pirity   Melinda HAS, BRC, Szeged   mpirity@gmail.com 
Polgár   Zsuzsanna Biotalentum Ltd., Gödöllő  zsuzsanna.polgar@biotalentum.hu 

Sándor   Sára  Institute of Molecular Pharmacology,  sandorsara@gmail.com 

    Research Centre for Natural Sciences,  
    HAS, Budapest        

Skoda   Gabriella PhD student, Gödöllő   skodagabi@gmail.com 

Táncos   Zsuzsanna  Biotalentum Ltd., Gödöllő  zsuzsanna.tancos@biotalentum.hu 

 
*ABC: Agricultural Biotechnology Center 
 

Iran 
 

Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 
 

Maraghechi  Pouneh   PhD student   p_maraghechi202@yahoo.com 

 
 

Israel  

 
Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 
 

Hadas   Raveh-Amit  Biotalentum Ltd., Gödöllő hadas.amit@biotalentum.hu 

 
 

Macedonia 

 
Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 
 

Bosnakovski Darko   University "Goce Delcev" Stip,  darko.bosnakovski@ugd.edu.mk  

     Faculty of Medical Sciences      
 

Mongolia 

 
Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 
 

Bazarragchaa  Enkhbold  MSc student   bazarragchaa@scvl.gov.mn 

 

 

Slovakia 
 

Family name  First name   Institution     E-mail 
 

Chrenek  Peter   IGRFA APRC*, Nitra   chrenekp@yahoo.com  

Kolesarova  Adriana  Slovak Univ. of Agriculture in Nitra adrianakolesarova@yahoo.com 
Kulíková  Barbora  IGRFA APRC, Nitra   b.kulikova@gmail.com 

Marek   Halenar  Slovak Univ. of Agriculture in Nitra halenarmarek@gmail.com 
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*IGRFA: Institute for Farm Animal Genetics and Reproduction 
*APRC: Animal Production Research Centre 


